


I, Michelle Allison, NMRA of the firm Strata Design, herby certifl/ that this project is
in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the
approved plan dated 6.27.20L6. The record information edited onto the original
design document has been edited onto the original design document has been
obtained by Michelle Allison of the firm Strata Design. I further certify that I have
personally visited the project site on October 21,20t6 and have determined by
visual inspection that the survey date provided is representative of actual site
conditions and is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This
certification is submitted in support of a request for Certificate of Occupancy.

The record information presented hereon is not necessarily complete and intended
only to veriff substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those
relying on the record document are advised to obtain independent verification of its
accuracy before using it for any other purpose.

Sincerely,

Michelle Negrette
Strata Design, LLC
5A5.7L0.4221.
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City of Albuquerque
Planning Department

Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SIIEET GEv oel2ors)

Project Title: ALt(i t :' t6(eu{t^,W,n't/ 
":t J/trv Building p", it*,721ff.q//ffiv Drainage #:

DRB#:

Legal Description

City Address:

Engineering Firm:

Address:

Phone#:

Architect:

Address:

Phone#:

Other Contact:

Contact

Contact:

4/,Wa

Address

Phone#: Fax#:

HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE
TRJAITFIC/ TRJ{\TSPORTATION
MS4/EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL

E-mail:

CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:

- 

BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL'Y 
cenrrrrcATE oF occupANcy

PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

- 

SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

- 

SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

- 

FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

- 

SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE

- 

FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL

- 

GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL

_ so-19 APPROVAL

- 

PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION

_ woRK oRDER APPROVAL

-CLOMR/LOMRPRE-DESIGN MEETING

_ orHER (SPECTFY)- 

OTHER (SPECIFY)

IS THIS A RESUBMITTAL?: Yes No

DArE suBMr .,.o, Q/, ,2i i ,Qo/ (- ,r, dnic/N \e- Alliscll)

Check all that Apply:

DEPARTMENT:

=
TYJ:E OF SUBMITTAL:
F sNcrNegRi ARCHITECT cERTrFlcATroN

-CONCEPTUAL 

G&DPLAN

- 

GRADING PLAN

- 

DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN

- 

DRAINAGE REPORT

-CLOMfuLOMR

- 

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT

- 

TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)

- 

EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL

(TCL)

PLAN (ESC)

COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED:

Work Order#:

E-mail:



TRAFFIC LAYOUT
PLAN

TLC 101

HEATED:
MAIN STRUCTURE: 41,290 SQ.FT.

HEATED SUBTOTAL: 41,290 SQ.FT.

UNHEATED:

SUBTOTAL:

TOTAL SQUARE FEET:

AREA CALCULATIONS:

VICINTY MAP - NOT TO SCALE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

ZONING: O-1

N / A

41,290 SQ.FT.

8100 MOUNTAIN ROAD N.E.

DATE:
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SHEET NAME

DRAWING SHEET

1. TYPE OF DEVELOPMENT: PUBLIC CHARTER SCHOOL
2. PARKING REQUIREMENTS: PER SECTION 14-16-3-1 A(28) SCHOOL ELEMENTARY AND 
MIDDLE: ONE SPACE PER EACH EMPLOYEE
 - 40 TEACHERS AND STAFF: 40 SPACES REQUIRED, 42 SPACES PROVIDED
3.. 3 (THREE) ADA SPACES REQUIRED FOR UP TO 50 REQUIRED SPACES (SECTION 14-16-
3-1 F(9)(a).
4. BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: PER SECTION 14-16-3-1(B)(3)(b) SCHOOL ELEMENTARY 
AND MIDDLE SCHOOL, 1 BICYCLE SPACE PER EACH 20 STUDENTS. CHARTER LIMITED TO 
500 = 25 BIKES.
5. MOTORCYCLE SPACE REQUIRED: PER SECTION 14-16-3-1(C)(1), 2 MOTORCYCLE SPACES 
REQUIRED FOR UP TO 50 SPACES.
6.. PARKING LOT SLOPE IS BETWEEN 2% AND 5% FOR ALL NON-HANDICAP PARKING.
7.. HANDICAP PARKING SLOPE IS 2%.
8.ALL IMPROVEMENTS LOCATED IN THE PUBLIC ROW MUST BE INCLUDED ON THE WORK 
ORDER.
9. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK MUST BE REPALCED WITH SIDEWALK AND CURB 
AND GUTTER PER CITY STANDARD DRAWING:
10. ALL DRIVE PADS SHALL MEET COA STANDARD DRAWING 2425. 
11. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT REQUIRE-
MENTS.  THEREFORE, SIGNS, WALLS, TREES, AND SHRUBBERY BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FEET 
TALL (AS MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN THIS AREA.
12.  DUMPSTER ACCESS CAN NOT BE INTERAL TO SITE DUE TO EXISTING CONSTRAINTS 
WHICH LIMIT TURNING RADIUS FOR TRUCKS.  PROPOSED DUMPSTER LOCATION IS THE 
HISTORICAL LOCATION AND APPROVED BY SOLID WASTE. 
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NEW ADA RAMP, 

KEYED NOTES
1. HANDICAP RAMP PER COA STANDARD DRAWING 2418. PROVIDE DETECTABLE 
WARNING SURFACES PER THE FOLLOWING:
-DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL ADA RAMPS.  SUR-

-DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES AT ACCESSIBLE RAMPS SHALL EXTEND A MINI-

LANDING OR TRANSTION.  DOMES SHALL BE ALIGNED ON A SQUARE GRID IN THE 
PREDOMINANT DIRECTION OF TRAVEL TO PERMIT WHEELS TO ROLL BETWEEN THE 
DOME.
-DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT THE EDGE NEAREST 

2. INTERSECTION SITE DISTANCE PER COA DPM , CHAPTER 23, SECTION 3, PART D.5 
INTERSECTION SITE TRIANGLE.
3. ALL DRIVE PADS SHALL MEET COA STANDARD DRAWING 2425.
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